

## Henry Schein To Present At Three Investor Conferences In September

August 26, 2015

MELVILLE, N.Y., Aug. 26, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Henry Schein, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSIC), the world's largest provider of health care products and services to office-based dental, animal health and medical practitioners, announced today that the Company will present at three investor conferences in September:

- September 9, 2015 Baird Healthcare Conference in New York at 1:25 p.m. ET
- September 9, 2015 Wells Fargo Securities Healthcare Conference in Boston at 2:20 p.m. ET
- September 16, 2015 Morgan Stanley Global Healthcare Conference in New York at 1:40 p.m. ET

Henry Schein's presentations can be heard via live webcast by visiting <a href="www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, clicking on "Investor Relations" and following the link for "Webcasts." Replays will be available on the Henry Schein website following each presentation.

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (NASDAQ:HSIC) is the world's largest provider of health care products and services to office-based <u>dental</u>, <u>animal</u> <u>health</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners. The Company also serves <u>dental laboratories</u>, <u>government and institutional health care clinics</u>, and other alternate care sites. A Fortune 500® Company and a member of the S&P 500® and the NASDAQ 100® indexes, Henry Schein employs more than 18,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> and serves more than one million customers.

The Company offers a comprehensive selection of products and services, including value-added solutions for operating efficient practices and delivering high-quality care. Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 100,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 150,000 additional products available as special-order items. The Company also offers its customers exclusive, innovative technology solutions, including practice management software and e-commerce solutions, as well as a broad range of financial services.

Headquartered in Melville, N.Y., Henry Schein has operations or affiliates in 30 countries. The Company's sales reached a record \$10.4 billion in 2014, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 16 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995. For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Facebook.com/HenrySchein</a> and <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">@HenrySchein</a> on <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Twitter</a>.

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/henry-schein-to-present-at-three-investor-conferences-in-september-300133169.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/henry-schein-to-present-at-three-investor-conferences-in-september-300133169.html</a>

SOURCE Henry Schein, Inc.

Steven Paladino, Executive Vice President and CFO, steven.paladino@henryschein.com, or Carolynne Borders, (631) 843-5500; or Vice President, Investor Relations, carolynne.borders@henryschein.com, (631) 390-8105; or Media: Susan Vassallo, Vice President, Corporate Communications, susan.vassallo@henryschein.com, (631) 843-5562